www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
YEAR
war ran t
y330 Watt
1“ x 1“
Single & Dual
Output

• OVP, OLP, OTP, UVLO
• +110°C max. case temperature
Model Numbering
4:1 Input
Single or Dual
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
REC30E-            Z
IEC62368-1 2nd Edition certified
IEC/EN62368-1 3rd Edition certified
EN55032 compliant
CB-Report
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
max. Capacitive
Load (2)
[µF]
REC30E-243.3SZ 9 - 36 3.3 7000 88.5 10000
REC30E-2405SZ 9 - 36 5 6000 89 7200
REC30E-2412SZ 9 - 36 12 2500 90 1200
REC30E-2415SZ 9 - 36 15 2000 90.5 1000
REC30E-2424SZ 9 - 36 24 1250 90.5 380
REC30E-2412DZ 9 - 36 ±12 ±1250 89 ±750
REC30E-2415DZ 9 - 36 ±15 ±1000 90 ±500
REC30E-483.3SZ 18 - 75 3.3 7000 88 10000
REC30E-4805SZ 18 - 75 5 6000 90 7200
REC30E-4812SZ 18 - 75 12 2500 90.5 1200
REC30E-4815SZ 18 - 75 15 2000 90.5 1000
REC30E-4824SZ 18 - 75 24 1250 91 380
REC30E-4812DZ 18 - 75 ±12 ±1250 90.5 ±750
REC30E-4815DZ 18 - 75 ±15 ±1000 91 ±500
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
REC30E-Z
Series
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi type
Input Voltage Range
nom. Vin= 24VDC 9VDC 24VDC 36VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC 18VDC 48VDC 75VDC
Input Surge Voltage
nom. Vin= 24VDC 50VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC 100VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
nom. Vin= 24VDC
DC-DC ON 7.5VDC
DC-DC OFF 16VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC
DC-DC ON 9VDC
DC-DC OFF 18VDC
Input Current
nom. Vin= 24VDC 1500mA